FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-06-2002



102079140

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| | MARKS ONLY |
|--|---|
| | : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type New 4/18/02 | Conveyance Type Assignment License |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document | Merger Month Day Year Change of Name |
| Reel # Frame # | Other |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date |
| Name Policy Management Systems Corporation | Month Day Ye |
| Hame Follow Hamagomeric Systems Comportation | |
| Formerly | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership Corporation Association |
| | , |
| Other | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | ition |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Name Comparation | |
| Name Mynd Corporation | THEM ARM THAN HAN ARM THAN THE HAN THE |
| DBA/AKA/TA | STATILITY PORT OF THE PRINT OF |
| Composed of | 04-18-2002 |
| | U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #60 |
| Address (line 1) One Mynd Center | 0.0.1 |
| Address (line 2) | |
| | 00040 |
| Address (line 3) Blythewood City | South Carolina 29016 State/Country Zip Code |
| Individual General Partnership Corporation Association | Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, ar appointment of a domestic |
| Other | representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate |
| | document from Assignment.) |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | South Carolina |
| 02 DBYRNE 00000132 75859887 FOR | R OFFICE USE ONLY |
| OS DRAIGHE COCCOTOS (309300) / | |
| 02 DBYRME 00000132 75859887 40.00 DP 11 50.00 DP | |
| 40.00 OP 50.00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a verage | e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docume ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing |
| 40.00 QP 50.00 QP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a erag gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments legan D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mar | e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docume ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washin agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gnment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS |

TRADEMARK REEL: 2499 FRAME: 0730

J. H.

| FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|-----------------|--|--|--|--|
| Domestic F | Representative Name a | and Address Enter for the first Rec | | | | | |
| Name | Kenneth J. Purcell | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | ne 1) Computer Sciences Corporation | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 2100 E. Grand Avenue | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | El Segundo, California 90242 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | |
| Correspon | dent Name and Addres | Area Code and Telephone Number (310) | 615-1764 | | | | |
| Name | Kenneth J. Purcell | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 1) Computer Sciences Corporation | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | e 2) 2100 E. Grand Avenue | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | El Segundo, California 90242 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number o including any attachmen | f pages of the attached conveyance docuts. | ument # 3 | | | | |
| Enter either th | e Trademark Application Number | or Registration Number(s) or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH | | | | | |
| 75/859887 | demark Application Numb | ber(s) Registra | ation Number(s) | | | | |
| 75/050005 | | | | | | | |
| 75/859905 | | | | | | | |
| 75/860999 | | | | | | | |
| Number of | Properties Enter the t | total number of properties involved. | # 3 | | | | |
| Fee Amou | nt Fee Amour | nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 90 | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) | | | | | | | |
| Deposit Account Number: # | | | | | | | |
| | | Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes No | | | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | | | |
| Kenneth J. F | Purcell | K- Sull | 4/9/2002 | | | | |
| Name | e of Person Signing | Signature | Date Signed | | | | |

CERTIFIED TO SEA TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

SEP 2 7 2000

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

| | | SE | ٠. | ĔΤ | AR | Y C | F | | ΤE | | 3 | |
|----|---|----|----|----|-----|-------|---|---|----|---|---|--|
| ۸ħ | | | | | 2 7 | · | | | | | М | |
| 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 7 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | |

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

| Chi use | |
|--------------------------------------|--|
| SECRETARY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA | |

Pursuant § Section 3-10-106 of the 1976 South Carolina Code, as amended, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

The name of the corporation is Policy Management Systems Corporation .
 On September 27, 2000 , the corporation adopted the following Amendment(s) of its Articles of Incorporation:
 (TYPE or attach the complete text of Each Amendment)

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Mynd Corporation.

3. The manner, if not set forth in the amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares provided for in the Amendment shall be effected, is as follows: (if not applicable, insert "not applicable" or "NA").

N/A

- 4. Complete either a or b, whichever is applicable.
 - a. X Amendment(s) adopted by shareholder action.

At the date of adoption of the amendment, the number of outstanding shares of each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Amendment, and the vote of such shares was:

Number of Undisputed * Number of Number of Number of Votes Shares Voted Outstanding Votes Entitled Represented at Voting Against Shares to be Cast the meeting For Group 25,373,955 25,237,869 136,096 35,585,504 35,585,504 Common Stock

| cast for the amendment by each | (i), the corporation can alternatively state the total number of undisputed shares voting group together with a statement that the number of cast for the amend-ufficient for approval by that voting group. |
|--------------------------------|--|
| shareholder approval pu | duly adopted by the incorporators or board of directors without ursuant to §33-6-102(d), 33-10-102 and 33-10-105 of the ode as amended, and shareholder action was not required. |
| , | eified, the effective date of these Articles of Amendment shall be by the Secretary of State (See §33-1-230(b)): |
| DATE September 27, 2000 | Policy Management Systems Corporation (Name of Corporation) (Signature) G. Larry Wilson, Chairman of the Board, |

G. Larry Wilson, Chairman of the Board Chief Executive Officer and President (Type or Print Name and Office)

FILING INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Two copies of this form, the original and either a duplicate original or a conformed copy, must be filed.
- 2. If the space in this form in insufficient, please attach additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate paragraph in this form.
- 3. Filing fees and taxes payable to the Secretary of State at time of filing application.

 Filing Fee
 \$ 10.00

 Filing tax
 100.00

 Total
 \$110.00

Form Approved by South Carolina Secretary of State 1/89

I, the undersigned Muyl Buant, Notary Public, with offices at Blythewood. South Carolina. U.S.A., do hereby certify that on this 37 th day before me in person and did execute the above document.

Date/Place Deptember 37, 2000 Blythewood S. C.

(Seal)

Notary Public & Ruport

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires October 7, 2007

RECORDED: 04/18/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2499 FRAME: 0734